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EXHIBIT   A   

DEFINED   TERMS   
 

 
 

 

“Authorized Person” means Elizabeth Moon, Jeong Moon

“Authorized   Third-Party   Costs”   means   None   

“Borrower”   or   “You”   means   Green   Box   Mushrooms,   Inc.   

“Borrower   Contact   Information”   means   Green   Box   Mushrooms,   Inc.   
120   Dixter   Close   
Alpharetta,   GA   30022   
info@greenboxmushrooms.com   
678-696-8148

“Borrower Jurisdiction” means State of Georgia

“Borrower   Entity   Type”   means   Domestic   Profit   Corporation   

“Business   Purpose”   means   Mushroom   growing   container   

“Effective   Date”   means   April   5,   2021   

“Interest   Rate”   means   Eight   Percent   (8%)   

“Lender” or “We” means Steward Lending LLC, a New York limited liability
company   

“Lender   Contact   Information”   means   Steward   Lending   LLC   
228 Park Ave S #41153
New   York,   NY   10003     
lending@gosteward.com   
(503)   868-0400   

“Loan   Term”   means   Sixty   (60)   months   

“Minimum Loan Amount” means $25,000

“Maximum   Loan   Amount”   means   $25,000   

“Origination   Fee”   means   3%   of   the   Principal   Amount,   excluding   existing   lenders   
as identified to Lender prior to the closing of the Loan.

“Payment   Schedule”   means   The   Payment   Schedule   attached   hereto   as   Exhibit   B.     
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To be input at closing of the loan:

 
 
 
 
 

 

“Principal   Amount”   means   $   _________  

“Closing Date” means ___________

“Maturity   Date”  means   ___________   
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EXHIBIT B

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Loan Month
Payment 
Number

Payment 
Amount

Principal 
Payment

Interest 
Payment

Accrued 
Interest

Outstanding 
Balance

Origination $25,000.00

1 $166.67 25,166.67

2 $167.78 25,334.45

3 1 528.11 359.42 168.69 0 24,975.03

4 2 528.11 361.61 166.50 0 24,613.42

5 3 528.11 364.02 164.09 0 24,249.40

6 4 528.11 366.44 161.67 0 23,882.96

7 5 528.11 368.89 159.22 0 23,514.07

8 6 528.11 371.35 156.76 0 23,142.72

9 7 528.11 373.83 154.28 0 22,768.89

10 8 528.11 376.32 151.79 0 22,392.57

11 9 528.11 378.82 149.29 0 22,013.75

12 10 528.11 381.35 146.76 0 21,632.40

13 11 528.11 383.90 144.21 0 21,248.50

14 12 528.11 386.45 141.66 0 20,862.05

15 13 528.11 389.03 139.08 0 20,473.02

16 14 528.11 391.62 136.49 0 20,081.40

17 15 528.11 394.24 133.87 0 19,687.16

18 16 528.11 396.86 131.25 0 19,290.30

19 17 528.11 399.51 128.60 0 18,890.79

20 18 528.11 402.17 125.94 0 18,488.62

21 19 528.11 404.85 123.26 0 18,083.77

22 20 528.11 407.55 120.56 0 17,676.22

23 21 528.11 410.27 117.84 0 17,265.95

24 22 528.11 413.01 115.10 0 16,852.94

25 23 528.11 415.75 112.36 0 16,437.19

26 24 528.11 418.53 109.58 0 16,018.66

27 25 528.11 421.32 106.79 0 15,597.34

28 26 528.11 424.13 103.98 0 15,173.21

29 27 528.11 426.95 101.16 0 14,746.26

30 28 528.11 429.81 98.30 0 14,316.45

31 29 528.11 432.66 95.45 0 13,883.79

32 30 528.11 435.55 92.56 0 13,448.24

33 31 528.11 438.46 89.65 0 13,009.78

34 32 528.11 441.38 86.73 0 12,568.40

35 33 528.11 444.32 83.79 0 12,124.08

36 34 528.11 447.28 80.83 0 11,676.80

37 35 528.11 450.27 77.84 0 11,226.53
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38 36 528.11 453.26 74.85 0 10,773.27

39 37 528.11 456.29 71.82 0 10,316.98

40 38 528.11 459.33 68.78 0 9,857.65

41 39 528.11 462.39 65.72 0 9,395.26

42 40 528.11 465.48 62.63 0 8,929.78

43 41 528.11 468.58 59.53 0 8,461.20

44 42 528.11 471.70 56.41 0 7,989.50

45 43 528.11 474.84 53.27 0 7,514.66

46 44 528.11 478.02 50.09 0 7,036.64

47 45 528.11 481.20 46.91 0 6,555.44

48 46 528.11 484.40 43.71 0 6,071.04

49 47 528.11 487.64 40.47 0 5,583.40

50 48 528.11 490.89 37.22 0 5,092.51

51 49 528.11 494.16 33.95 0 4,598.35

52 50 528.11 497.45 30.66 0 4,100.90

53 51 528.11 500.77 27.34 0 3,600.13

54 52 528.11 504.11 24.00 0 3,096.02

55 53 528.11 507.47 20.64 0 2,588.55

56 54 528.11 510.85 17.26 0 2,077.70

57 55 528.11 514.26 13.85 0 1,563.44

58 56 528.11 517.69 10.42 0 1,045.75

59 57 528.11 521.14 6.97 0 524.61

60 58 528.11 524.61 3.50 0 0.00
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Status

Steward Loan Agreement & Note - Green Box Mushrooms Inc
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MM / DD / YYYY

Completed

04 / 05 / 2021

15:54:58 UTC-5

Sent for signature to Elizabeth Moon

(info@greenboxmushrooms.com) and Daniel Miller

(dan@gosteward.com) from alissa@gosteward.com

IP: 73.145.160.130

04 / 06 / 2021

11:21:31 UTC-5

Viewed by Elizabeth Moon (info@greenboxmushrooms.com)

IP: 66.168.190.27

04 / 07 / 2021

15:56:53 UTC-5

Signed by Elizabeth Moon (info@greenboxmushrooms.com)

IP: 73.184.81.110

04 / 07 / 2021

17:28:11 UTC-5

Viewed by Daniel Miller (dan@gosteward.com)

IP: 81.141.255.154

04 / 07 / 2021

17:28:51 UTC-5

Signed by Daniel Miller (dan@gosteward.com)

IP: 81.141.255.154

The document has been completed.04 / 07 / 2021

17:28:51 UTC-5
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